
 

© Copyright Utemaster NZ Ltd.  1 

Australia Support: 
P: 1800 769 577 
E: sales@utemaster.com.au 
W: www.utemaster.com.au 

NZ Support: 
P: 0800 683 352 
E: sales@utemaster.co.nz 
W: www.utemaster.co.nz 

  

Ford Ranger 2022+  
SPRAYLINERSEAL-FRC2 

Despatch List: 

ID# DESCRIPTION IMAGE QTY 

1 

PRT-006355-01L 

PRT-006355-01R 

(with gasket applied) 

 

 

1x 

 

1x 

2 CC10827 

 

 
6x 

3 
M8 x 25mm Btn Bolt 

(Black) 

 

 
4x 

ID# DESCRIPTION IMAGE QTY 

4 M8 Spring Washer 

 

 
4x 

5 M8 Medium Washer 

 

 
4x 

6 M8 Foam washer  6x 

NOTE:  
These instructions are to be used in conjunction  

with the Load-Lid installation instructions.  
  

For full Load-Lid installation instructions, refer to the  
instruction booklet provided with the Load-Lid.  

 

1 

Fill the front corner hole 
shown in the image with  

Sealer (not provided) 
 

Repeat for both sides 

https://cutt.ly/XNuzAtC 

Installation 
video 



 

© Copyright Utemaster NZ Ltd.  2 

Australia Support: 
P: 1800 769 577 
E: sales@utemaster.com.au 
W: www.utemaster.com.au 

NZ Support: 
P: 0800 683 352 
E: sales@utemaster.co.nz 
W: www.utemaster.co.nz 

Combine the foam 
washers with the  

plastic clips  

4 

Insert the plastic  
clips firmly into the  
6 holes along the 

front of the wellside  

2 

Install front sealing 
brackets on both sides 

using the following 
fasteners: 

 
3) M8 x 25mm Btn Bolt 
4) M8 Spring Washer 

5) M8 Medium Washer 

3 

5 

Refer to the provided load-lid fitting instructions for the next steps . 


